From,

Priyanshu Shailat Civil Judge (Jr. Div)/F.T.C Moradabad

To,

The Registrar General Hon'ble High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad

Through,

The District Judge Moradabad

Subject:- Replying to the objection raised by he hon'ble High Court

Respected Sir,

It is most humbly submitted that the applicant purchased a new car Hyundai Tucson 2WD GL (O) A/T (diesel) (Reg. No. UP21 CP0021) for a sum of Rs. 26,80,000/- including ex Showroom price, insurance charges, registration charges, extended warranty etc. On 26.08.2021 from an authorised dealer Arjun Vasu Automobiles Pvt. Ltd. Delhi road, Moradabad.

I may further submit that a sum of Rs. 24,20,000/- was paid by me after obtaining car loan from State Bank of India Budhi Vihar Branch , Moradabad and the remaining amount of Rs. 2,60,000/- was paid by me through my Salary account No. 20145629570 standing at State Bank of India Budhi Vihar Branch, Moradabad. At the time of delivery of the above mentioned Car I was given a discount of Rs. 10,000/- as earlier the price was Rs. 26,90,000/- as mentioned on the quotation of which the applicant purchased car accessories from the same dealer Arjun Vasu Automobiles Pvt. Ltd. Delhi road , Moradabad.

The applicant is hereby attaching the photocopies of the statement of my salary account No. 20145629570 standing at State Bank of India Budhi Vihar Branch, Moradabad, receipt of payment made through my salary account No. 20145629570 standing at State Bank of India Budhi Vihar Branch Moradabad. In addition I am also attaching the Photocopy of accessory bill reciept of Rs. 10,000/-.

Thus, all the necessary information along with photocopies of the documents are respectfully submitted before the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad.

Thanking You May God help me! Date:- 08.04.2022

Your Faithfully

(Priyanshu Shailat) Civil Judge (J.D.)/F.T.C

ivil Judge (J.D.)/F.T Moradabad

<u>Moradabad Judgeship</u> No. / / Dated......2022 Forwarded to the Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad.

> District Judge Moradabad